
Week Date Day Class/Holiday Day No. Remarks 

Week 1 20-11-22 to 23-11-22 Sun, Mon, Tue & Wed Regular Class 4

Week 2 26-11-22 to 30-11-22 Sat, Sun, Mon, Tue & Wed Regular Class 5

Week 3 03-12-22 to 07-12-22 Sat, Sun, Mon, Tue & Wed Regular Class 5

Week 4 10-12-22 to 14-12-22 Sat, Sun, Mon, Tue & Wed Regular Class 5

16-12-22 Friday Holiday 1 Victory Day

Week 5 17-12-22 to 21-12-22 Sat, Sun, Mon, Tue & Wed Regular Class 5

Week 6 24-12-22 to 28-12-22 Sat, Mon, Tue & Wed Regular Class 4

25-12-22 Sunday Holiday 1 Christmas Day

31-12-22 Saturday Make up Class 1 Saturday's Classes

01-01-23 Sunday Make up Class 1 Sunday's Classes

02-01-23

03-01-23 to 11-01-23 Midterm Assessment/Exam

Week 7 14-01-23 to 18-01-23 Sat, Mon, Tue & Wed Regular Class 5

15-01-23 Sunday Holiday 1 Bishwa Ijtema

Week 8 21-01-23 to 25-01-23 Sat, Mon, Tue & Wed Regular Class 5

22-01-23 Sunday Holiday 1 Bishwa Ijtema

26-01-23 Thursday Holiday 1 Saraswati Puja*

25-02-23 Midterm Assessment/Exam Result Publication

Week 9 28-01-23 to 01-02-23 Sat, Sun, Mon, Tue & Wed Regular Class 5

25-02-23 Midterm Assessment/Exam Result Publication

Week 10 04-02-23 to 08-02-23 Sat, Sun, Mon, Tue & Wed Regular Class 5

Week 11 11-02-23 to 15-02-23 Sat, Sun, Mon, Tue & Wed Regular Class 5

11-02-23

Week 12 18-02-23 to 22-02-23 Sat, Sun, Mon & Wed Regular Class 4

21-02-23 Tuesday Holiday 1 International M. Language Day

25-02-23 Saturday Make up Class 1 Sunday's Classes

26-02-23 Sunday Make up Class 1 Sunday's Classes

27-02-23 Monday Make up Class 1 Tuesday's Classes

28-02-23

01-03-23 to 13-03-23 Semester Final Assessment/Exam.

08-03-23 Wednesday Holiday 1 Shab-e-Barat

07-03-23 to 16-03-23 Input of Exam marks 

17-03-23 Friday Holiday 1 B. Day of the Father of the Nation

18-03-23 to 19-03-23 Tabulation

20-03-23 Exam Board of concerned departments

20-03-23 Semester Final Assessment Result Publication

21-03-23 to 22-03-23 Faculty Holiday 2

26-03-23 Sunday Holiday 1 Independence Day

27-03-23 

(Hosne Ara Rahman) (Prof. Dr. M. Abdul Halim Shaikh) (Prof. Shamsun Nahar)
Dean, Faculty of D & T Dean, Faculty of M & GS Vice Chancellor-in Charge

        (N K Kaikobad Rana), Joint Registrar (Academic)

SPRING/WINTER SEMESTER 2023 start date

*This schedule may be changed subject to Academic Committee's advice or subject to appearance of the moon.

Dr. Pradip Kumar Nandi

Dean, Faculty of F & PA

SHANTO-MARIAM UNIVERSITY OF CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY
Faculty of Design & Technology

Programmes: BA (Honours) in FDT, BA (Honours) in AMMT, BA (Honours) in GDM, BA (Honours) in IA, BSc (Honours) 

in CSE & CSIT (Day and Evening)

Faculty of Management & General Studies
Programmes: BBA, BA (Honours) in English, MA in English, LLB (Honours), LLM, MA in Bangla, BA (Honours) in 

Islamic Studies, MA in Islamic Studies, BSS (Honours) in Government & Politics, MSS in Government & Politics, BSS 

(Honours) in Sociology & Anthropology & MSS in Sociology & Anthropology, 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR - FALL SEMESTER  2022

Classes will start from 20.11.2022 (4 months semester)

Midterm Assessment/Exam Preparetion

Semester Final Assessment/Exam Preparetion

Birthday Celebration of Founder of the University, Veteran Freedom Fighter Md. Imamul Kadir Shanto 

(Foundation Day)


